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2-1. mBEOHAZ K1, (TRUFXT,

ALP-OO-0/m-0-AM

*1.

m& |IEE ik NES

O |HmiER! D12FO 283 — X, 120F00—R

O | T A)\FEFF M3 GI50/125/10G OM3XILFE—R

O |Jxx0F5ELHMPOF MPO =% (Pinix L)
MPOM MPOJx%(Pindgs D)
MPOLLF MPO®4(Pin/7&L) Low Loss
MPOLLM MPOIxZ%(PindsD) Low Loss

J-RE Ha=y\V Z#0.3Meter

*ok IBEER(meterdifi1)

B | ORUFFER12LC LCORTAS x 1248
8LC LCOxT45 x8fd
6DLC 2B COARDF (0w T1F) x64#
4DLC 2B COARDF (0w T1F) x4
12SC SCORDTE x121#
8SC SCOxRRD% 81
6DSC 2BSCOARIH (U THt) x6/@
4DSC 2EBSCOARDF (DU THT) x44E8
OFC FCOxO% x Ofd
ST STIRIA x &

PDILE Ha=yN Z#0.6Meter

*ok IBER(meterdifi1)

o |ftiR END 20ECHR
SR4 40G-SRABLHR
us HRE LBekR

N |RE A — LB

3. @&

3-1. XTI 7 A1) ULR

HIT7A)WDHROEEZE R2. A1, (RUFT.

=2. f1E41.
IS Tk

H I 7 A )\ DIEFE NILFE—REARITSR

7% 50(um)

TSw REF 125(um)

AN = UVAE{tAEiRE

WEIME 0.25mm
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FT7A )\ 0—- RotgisEr &3,
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TREA RUF7IIR

SREAAE LSZH

=ET-JIE 7OV
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No.| 1| 2] 3[4l 5|6 | 7] 8| 9] 10]11]12
e | 5| B|g| x| kK| |®x| 2|8 %% |77
3-3. ¥IPAN\T—T
KT\~ T ONEE% &5, LFR3. [SRUET .
5. 196E3.
]S ik
@ RUF5=R HITANI-K
skt LSZH &5 ) _—
ZaEr-JIe 7O 0
T ENDSMR 4.5mmq O \
BTN
3-4. Hlg— R
S — ROFSEZE R5. (RUET.
5.
IEH ik
IR LSZH
=T —TJILE TOTE
£ ERDIMR 2.0mmao
4. 45
4-1. I 7 1)\ DAEF = FK6. (CRT,
*6.
IEH ik
R /MmXisk 850nm / 2000MHz/km (EMB Laser)
850nm / 1500MHz/km (OFL)
1300nm / 500MHz/km
fmXtER =3.0(dB/km) at 850(nm)
<1.0(dB/km) at 1300(nm)
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KT 7/ 0— RO¥WIFEZE K7, (RIS
x7.
JI=[ =] Tk
RAFEERN < 400 N
fRIESRFE < 1000N/100mm
=N RS =z 90 mm

. KT 7AN\OREREZE KR8, (RT,
8.
JI=[ S| ik
RERFRE -35C ~ +70C
EMERPRE 0°C ~ +70°C

5. ROtk

5-1. JRU&FtH%E K9. (IR,
9.
OARDFER|RESE EaR AERLFRAE
MPO FlatPCEREE [0.75 dBIAF|JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7
MPOLL FlatPCEREE [0.35 dBIAF|JIS C5982 (F13) ,IEC 61754-7

DU—XLN\—(F [7o77¢]
LC PCHREE 0.3 dBILF [IEC61754-20,TIA/EIA-604-10
SC PCHRE 0.3 dBILF [JIS C5973(F04),IEC61754-4
FC PCHREE 0.3 dBEAF [11S €5970(F01),IEC61754-13
ST PCHREE 0.3 dBILF |IEC 60874-10
6. HmsiER
6-1. HmIMHZ R4 TRI.

{144. 1) ALP-D12FOM3-MPOF/4DLC-SR4-/AM

2.0mm Tube Yellow shrink tupe  DLC x4 set

12Fiber OM3 4.5mm ¢
(with 3.0mm cord 12fiber) - !
Round Cable LSZH A

MPO/PC Female

LT I T TRE=T
T Lk [ [REL] =1

s o - / /:»
Side:A II\EJFD]—WME R — T I [ B ¢ Side:B

0 — == R

=0

300mm > 3 9

(-0/+50mmy)
600mm
(-0/+50mm)

Total Length __meter
(0~2meter -0/+0.1meter , Longer than 2m -0/+5% of Desired fiber length)
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6-2. Pin&ESZ X5 TR,

{FE15.
Pin Location
7. Be#RE
7-1. BE#REZEL TR,
ALP-D12FOM3-MPO_ /12LC-END - N
ALP-D12FOM3-MPO__/12SC-END Side:A Side:B
1 — 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
\_ J

7-2. BRI = LT (SR
ALP-D12FOM3-MPO_ /8LC-SR4
ALP-D12FOM3-MPQO_ /8SC-SR4
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7-3. BEERRZEL T (CRT . \
ALP-D12FOM3-MPO__/6DLC-END
ALP-D12FOM3-MPO__/6DSC-END /Side:A Side:B )
- 112] 2381755

2 ] 23#EIRT5
3 ] 238195
4 ] 2381895

> ] 23#IR95
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6 ] 23#EIRT5
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7-4. BoiRE LA T (TR,
ALP-D12FOM3-MPO__/4DLC-SR4

ALP-D12FOM3-MPO__/4DSC-SR4 /Side:A Side:B )
1 1
2 12 2:ER94
3 2
4 11 2 &I
5 3
6 10 2#EIR95
7 4
8 9 23&ER945
9
10
11
12
N\ %
8. RIS
LSZH
RoHSE&
9. HEHLRRIE

JIS X 5150 , ISO/IEC 11801 OM3 , IEC 60793-2-10 Type Ala.2 fiber
TIA/EIA 492 AAAC-B , ITU G651.1
IEC61034 , IEC60332-1 , IEC60332-3
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FeRm(E. RURCANTEER LU TRERBRZHBRRERE U TIENT 3,
FEsED(E. FTERMmZETY MIUTIEU TEUIRAE SDOERR—ILICANTEIED I3,



